
PLTS Curriculum Sequencing Map – MDiv Pathway 
6 Nov 2023 

 
 Fall  Intersession Spring  Summer 
Year 1 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Intro to OT 
Reading Chr. Theo. in Context     
Methods/Herm    
Founds. in Chr. Spirituality (Intensive) 
Spiritual Care Group 
Anti-Racism Training 
 

3.0 
3.0 
3.0 
1.5 

0 
0 

Week 2: 
Prof. Boundaries 
Workshop  
 
Week 4: 
Faith-based Comm. 
Org 
 

 
0 

 
                  
 

1.5 

Lutheran Theo: Sources + Herms.   
Ministry Across Cultures    
Elective            
Acad Writing + Research or Elective      
Ministry in Context I     
Spiritual Care Group         
Professional Boundaries                                 
 

3.0 
3.0 
3.0 
1.5 

0 
0 

          0 

Clinical Pastoral 
Education                0 

 

Term total 10.5 credits 1.5 credits 10.5 credits 0 credits 

Year 2 Christian Ethics: RLE       
Intro to Biblical Greek 
Constructive Theology            
Living Worship A                             
Ministry in Context II    
Spiritual Practice Group         
 

3.0 
3.0 
3.0 
2.0 

0 
0 

Week 3: 
E&J Found.            
Evangelism   
             
      - or - 
 
Elective 
 

 
 
 

3.0 
 
 
 
 

Intro to NT  
Pastoral Care                  
Elective 
Living Worship B        
Ministry in Context III    
Spiritual Practice Group         
 

3.0 
3.0 
3.0 
2.0 

0 
0 

[Clinical Pastoral 
Education]                0 
 

Term total 11 credits 3.0 credits 11 credits 0 credits 

Year 3 Biblical Preaching 
Chr Faith Form 
Elective 
Spanish for Worship I    
 

3.0 
3.0 
3.0 
1.5 

Weeks 2+3: 
Faith-rooted Soc. 
Transform.         
 
 

 
3.0 

 
 

Freedom Theo with Martin Luther        
Paul: Ancient Con., Present Conseq.             
Preaching towards Soc Trans  
Church Leadership 
Spanish for Worship II                  
 

3.0 
3.0 
3.0 
1.5 
1.5 

 

 

Term total 10.5 credits 3.0 credits 12 credits  

Year 4 Internship                                                            
 

          0 
                  

Internship 
 

0 
 

Internship                                                            
 

0 
 

Internship                0 

Term total 0 credits 0 credits 0 credits 0 units 

 
Term totals 
 

 
32 credits 

 
7.5 credits 

 
33.5 credits 

Degree Total 
 

73 credits 

Notes: 
- A total of at least 10.5 elective units are allowed for in the sequencing. (Three 3-unit elective courses + one 1.5-unit elective course.)                             
- One 3-unit elective course is needed in each of the following areas:                                                                                                                             

o Issues at the nexus of Race-Class-Gender-Earth 
o The World’s Religions (as taught by a professor who belongs to the tradition) 

 


